Date of certification: 13 September 2022
DEKRA Certification B.V.
?�
R. Schuller
Certification Manager Page 1/2
©
Integral publication of this certificate and adjoining reports is allowed. This Certificate may only be reproduced
in its entirety and without any change.

 Form 124
 Version 4 (2019-10)
Type designation
PMP71B-aa bb c d e f g h ii k ll mmm n o + pp qq rr ss tt uu vv ww xx yy zz αα ββ γγ
aa=10  Approval:
 *F ATEX/IEC II 2G Ex db IIC T6 Gb
 *G ATEX/IEC II 1/2D, 2D Ex ta/tb IIIC Da/Db, Db
 *L ATEX/IEC II 3G Ex ec IIC T6 Gc, II 3D Ex tc IIIC Dc
 *N ATEX/IEC II 1/2G,2G Ex ia IIC T6 Ga/Gb, II 2G Ex db IIC T6 Gb, II 1/2D, 2D Ex ta/tb IIIC Da/Db
bb=20  Output:
 AA 2-wire 4-20mA
 BA 2-wire 4-20mA HART
 DA Profibus PA
 FA 2-wire, PROFINET (APL)
c=30  Not relevant for the type of protection
d=40  Housing; Material:
 B Single compartment; Alu, coated
 J Dual compartment; Alu, coated
 K Dual compartment; 316L
 M Dual compartment L-shape; Alu, coated
 N Dual compartment L-shape; 316L
 Y
Modification of one of the above mentioned options: customer specific color or painting; changes not
relevant for explosion protection
e=50  Electrical Connection:
 B Gland M20, brass nickel plated, IP66/68 NEMA Type 4X/6P
 C Gland M20, 316L, IP66/68,NEMA Type 4X/6P
 F Thread M20, IP66/68 NEMA Type 4X/6P
 G Thread G1/2, IP66/68 NEMA Type 4X/6P
 H Thread NPT1/2, IP66/68 NEMA Type 4X/6P
 S *Cable 5m, IP66/68 NEMA Type 4X/6P, atmospheric pressure compensation via cable
 Y
Modification of one of the above mentioned options: Assembled with third party certified cable gland or
blanking element, other cable length; changes not relevant for explosion protection
f to γγ  Not relevant for the type of protection
PMC51B-aa b c d e f gg h ii kkk l + mm nn oo pp qq rr ss tt uu vv ww xx
aa=10  Approval:
 *C ATEX/IEC II 1/2G Ex db [ia] IIC T6 Ga/Gb
 *F ATEX/IEC II 2G Ex db ia IIC T6 Gb
 *G ATEX/IEC II 1/2D, 2D Ex ta/tb IIIC Da/Db Db
 *L ATEX/IEC II 3G Ex ec IIC T6 Gc, II 3D Ex tc IIIC Dc
 *O ATEX/IEC II 1/2G,2G Ex ia IIC T6 Ga/Gb, II 2G Ex db IIC T6 Gb, II 1/2D, 2D Ex ia IIIC Da/Db
bb=20  Output:
 AA 2-wire 4-20mA
 BA 2-wire 4-20mA HART
 DA Profibus PA
 FA 2-wire, PROFINET (APL)
c=30  Not relevant for the type of protection
d=40  Housing; Material:
 B Single compartment; Alu, coated
 J Dual compartment; Alu, coated
 K Dual compartment; 316L
 M Dual compartment, L-shape, Alu, coated
 N Dual compartment L-shape; 316L
 Y
Modification of one of the above mentioned options: customer specific color or painting; changes not
relevant for explosion protection
e=50  Electrical Connection:
 B Gland M20, brass nickel plated, IP66/68 NEMA Type 4X/6P
 C Gland M20, 316L, IP66/68,NEMA Type 4X/6P
 F Thread M20, IP66/68 NEMA Type 4X/6P
 G Thread G1/2, IP66/68 NEMA Type 4X/6P
 H Thread NPT1/2, IP66/68 NEMA Type 4X/6P
 S *Cable 5m, IP66/68 NEMA Type 4X/6P, atmospheric pressure compensation via cable
 Y